Rescind Boil Water Notice 05.31.2024 for Cypress Mistletoe W Elliott

Boil Water Notice Rescinded

05.31.2024

 On 05.29.2024, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality required the City of Breckenridge public water system to issue a Boil Water Notice to inform customers, individuals, or employees that due to conditions which occurred recently in the public water system, the water from this public water system was required to be boiled prior to use for drinking water or human consumption purposes.

 The public water system has taken the necessary corrective actions to restore the quality of the water distributed by this public water system used for drinking water or human consumption purposes and has provided TCEQ with laboratory test results that indicate that the water no longer requires boiling prior to use as of 05.31.2023.

 If you have questions concerning this matter, you may contact Cynthia Northrop or Todd Henderson at 254-559-8287.

 The affected area includes Cypress/Scenic Dr north to W. Elliott St., then eastbound to a point between S. Havey and S. Pecan St. then south to include the entire area around Mistletoe Ave. which will include the streets of Sycamore, Cypress, Renee St., Glenwood Circle, Hunters Glen St.BWN 05.29.2024 Map Affected Area

Aviso de hervir agua rescindido

05.31.2024

 El 29.05.2024, la Comisión de Calidad Ambiental de Texas requirió que el sistema público de agua de la ciudad de Breckenridge emitiera un aviso de hervir el agua para informar a los clientes, individuos o empleados que, debido a las condiciones que ocurrieron recientemente en el sistema público de agua, se requería hervir el agua de este sistema público de agua antes de usarla para agua potable o consumo humano.

 El sistema público de agua ha tomado las medidas correctivas necesarias para restaurar la calidad del agua distribuida por este sistema público de agua utilizada para agua potable o consumo humano y ha proporcionado a TCEQ los resultados de las pruebas de laboratorio que indican que el agua ya no requiere hervir antes de su uso a partir del 31.05.2023.

 Si tiene preguntas sobre este asunto, puede comunicarse con Cynthia Northrop o Todd Henderson al 254-559-8287.

 El área afectada incluye Cypress/Scenic Dr hacia el norte hasta W. Elliott St., luego hacia el este hasta un punto entre S. Havey y S. Pecan St. y luego hacia el sur para incluir toda el área alrededor de Mistletoe Ave., que incluirá las calles de Sycamore, Cypress, Renee St., Glenwood Circle, Hunters Glen St.



styling border